ratio for pricing purposes. Risk adjustments will be primarily assessed on a net rather than gross basis similar to how the
business is priced.

The resulting amount of the calculated risk adjustment corresponds to the confidence level of 75% (2022: 75%).

The methods and assumptions used to determine the risk adjustment for non-financial risk were not changed in FY23.

Note 3.2.4 Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables

The following tables present information on how reasonably possible changes in assumptions made by the Group with
regard to underwriting risk variables impact insurance liabilities and profit or loss and equity before and after risk
mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. The Group’s aim is to reserve to at least the 75th percentile confidence level.
These contracts are measured under the PAA and, thus, only the liability for incurred claims component of insurance
liabilities is sensitive to possible changes in underwriting risk variables.

The analysis below is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice, this
is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. No changes were made by the Group in
the methods and assumptions used in preparing the above analysis.

  2023 2022
 Movement in variable Gross Net Gross Net
Present value of future cash flows +10.0% 32,056 20,763 33,702 18,707
 -10.0% (32,056) (20,763) (33,702) (18,707)
Inflation rate +0.5% 4,542 3,224 4,385 2,899
 -0.5% (4,542) (3,224) (4,385) (2,899)
Discount rate +0.5% (4,542) (3,224) (4,385) (2,899)
 -0.5% 4,542 3,224 4,385 2,899
Risk adjustment +1.0% 2,381 1,527 2,680 1,310
 -1.0% (2,381) (1,527) (2,680) (1,310)

Further sensitivity analysis over financial risk variables, such as interest rates, is provided in Note 7(c)(ii).

Ansvar Insurance Limited

Ansvar Insurance Limited | 31 December 2023  29

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

Note 3  Insurance operations (continued)

Note 3.3  Composition of the balance sheet

An analysis of the amounts presented on the consolidated balance sheet for insurance contracts is included in tables
3.5.1 and 3.5.2, including the presentation of current and non-current portions of the balances. For credit risk disclosures
relating to insurance and reinsurance contract assets, refer to Note 4.6.4.

Note 3.4  Insurance revenue and expenses

Note 3.4.1 Insurance revenue and insurance service result